D-DERCDPressure Control.
Differential Area Relief Valve - Size 10.
Up to 240 bar - 57 lpm
Related Fluid Power Ltd.
D-DERCD-01
This is a direct-acting differential area poppet type relief valve,
typically used to provide main relief protection against surge and
overload conditions. It is fast acting and dirt tolerant and can be

Dimensions
[mm]
Ordering Code
Options
00 - Nitrile
V0 - Viton
D-DERCD ** ****
Pressure setting
2500 - 7 to 170 bar
3500 - 170 to 240 bar
* * *
No. of ports
2 - 2 ports
Options -
See page
B-DDE
Port size
(BSP)
B - 3/8”
C - 1/2”
Options -
See page
B-DDE
Body
material
A - Aluminium
S - Steel
For pressures
over 210 bar
use steel.
25
,4
42
,9
31
,7 7/8 -14 UNF
2A THREAD
21
,1
19,1
38
,1
50,8
41
,9
56
3 41
18
Ø7
X2
2
2
1 1
38